arc(

Amendment to TAS ACES ASES ELOP agreement 22 23

arc will increase staffing and hours for onsite support for both TAS ES and ACES students. This is to
support dismissal of students during the first hour of programming as well as to provide enhanced
academic/tutoring enrichment.

The amended amount below will be invoiced over ten months, September 2022 through June 2023 at a
rate of $16,250 per month.

TAS ES and ACES ELOP- $162,500:
a. Five [5] program staff

The parties agree to this amendment to the contracts dated July 1, 2022.

As of August 9, 2022:
Company: School:
Good Sports Plus Ltd, dba “arc” The Accelerated Schools

A California Corporation

7,
By: y: %/ /l’é

N D )LA/4;I£ or\_
Title: CEO & President Title: Chief Pos invss (5%@1' B
Dated: Dated: g-/’/é - RA

370 Amapola Avenue, Suite 208, Torrance, CA 90501 o T 310.671.4400 e E-Fax 310.684-2754
WWW.arc-experience.com



